FEEDBACK REPORT
SESSION- 2021-22

Students’ feedback is an effective tool for measuring and assessing the
development of the institution. We collect feedback from students, parents,
and alumni on a regular basis. The feedback is taken on teaching-learning
process, teachers’ quality, infrastructure facilities, student-support systems,
and syllabi etc. as follows:-

a. Teacher :As the faculty are vital stakeholders, feedback of faculty on
curricular aspects become very important. The college follows the syllabus
prescribed by the affiliating University in its curriculum. Feedback on
curriculum is taken by the Principal by the end of session.

b. Students: We take feedback from students. The feedback about teaching-
learning process and teachers’ quality. This feedback is taken through a
specially designed questionnaire and the students are identified as sample
respondents covering each and every class of each and every academic
programme.

c. Alumni: The College doesn’t have registered Alumni Association. However
the Alumni Association conducts its programmes for which the college
provides infrastructure. In addition, the college has also started compiling data
of all those alumni who are in touch with the college independent of the
registered Alumni Association. Further, an appeal also has been made to
alumni to submit their feedback on their alma mater through a specially
designed questionnaire which has been made available on the college website.
Feedback is sought on alumni’s willingness to associate/ readiness to engage
with college’s development plans.



TEACHER'’S FEEDBACK REPORTS
SESSION - 2021-22

Regarding feedback on curriculum 5 point Likert Scale was used to
record the responses from excellent to unsatisfactory. For this purpose online
questionnaire was given that assessed 10 parameters with area for
improvement and suggestions. The results showed 46% of teachers regarding
the curriculum as excellent, 40% as very Good, 12% as Good,0% as average and
0% unsatisfactory.

Teacher's Feedback on Curriculum
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Some of these teachers have given following suggestions-

e Computer training should be provide.

e Due to pandemic situation Placement Drive is not done.

e More practical work for all the subject.

e Speaking and Writing skill and communication skill oriented syllabus is
necessary for the subject English.



STUDENTS FEEDBACK REPORTS

( TEACHING FACILITY)
SESSION - 2021-22

S.NO. TEACHING FACILITY YES NO
1 CLASSES CONDUCTED REGULARLY 151 31
2 SYALLABUS COMPLETED 141 41
3 USE TEACHING AIDS 149 33
4 ENCOURAGE STUDENTS TO PARTICIPATION 139 43
5 TEACHERS AVAILABLE AFTER THE LECTURE 150 32
6 EVALUATION PROCESS FAIR 137 45
7 PERIODICALLY ASSESSMENTS 152 30
8 TEACHERS ATTITUDE FRIENDLY 147 35
9 TEACHERS & STUDENTS COMMUNICATION HEALTHY 149 33
10 | PROVIDE RESOURCE MATERIALS 143 39
11 | LECTURES INTERESTING 150 32
12 | TEACHERS CREATE DESIRE 152 30
13 | EDUCATIONAL TOURS & VISITS 154 28

The table shows the analysis of 182 students.

= 151 students are of the view classes conducted regularly.

= 149 students says that teachers create desire to teaching.

= 137 teacher attitude friendly and helpful, evaluation process fair & unbiased.

= 154 students say that most teachers organize educational tours and visit to
give first-hand knowledge students.

= 143 students say that teachers provide resource material.

= 149 students says that the communication between the teachers and
students are good.

= 152 students says that periodically assessments conducted. Teachers

available not only lectures but accessible after the lectures also.



STUDENTS FEEDBACK REPORTS

(COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT)
SESSION - 2021-22

S.NO. COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT YES NO
1 GIRLS COMMON ROOM 163 19
2 WASH ROOMS CLEANED 158 24
3 SAFE DRINKING WATER 159 23
4 ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF COOPERATIVE 163 19
5 GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL CELL RESOVE PROBLEM 163 19

The table shows the analysis of 182 students
e 163 students state grievance redressal cell resolve your problem.
e 163 students says that girls' common room available.
e 158 wash rooms regularly cleaned.
e 159 students safe drinking water facility available in this college.
e 163 students say that the administrative staff in the college

cooperative and helpful .



STUDENTS FEEDBACK REPORTS

(SPORTS & EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES)
SESSION - 2021-22

S.NO. SPORTS & EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES YES NO
1 PLAY GROUND AVAILABLE 13 169
2 SPORTS EQUIPMENTS SUFFICIENT 64 118
3 ORGANIZE ANNUAL GATHERING 155 27
4 ORGANIZE CO-CURRICULUM ACTIVITIES 154 28
5 INTER-COLLEGIATE COMPETITION 159 23
6 CAREER GUIDANCE AND COUNSELING CELL 162 20
7 COMPETITIVE CLASSES 155 27
8 TO DEVELOP YOUR SOFT SKILLS 166 16

SPORTS & EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

The table shows the analysis of 182 students.

= 162 students say that the career guidance and counselling cell invite resource

persons to develop your soft skills.

162 students says that the career guidance and counselling cell help you

time to time.

159 the students encouraged to participate in inter-collegiate competition.

64 students sports equipments sufficient in this college.

154 students say that the college organize co-curriculum activities from

time-to-time.



STUDENTS FEEDBACK REPORTS

(LIBRARY FACILITY)
SESSION - 2021-22

S.NO. LIBRARY FACILITY YES NO
1 LIBRARY CONTAIN THE PRESCRIBED BOOKS 160 22
2 INTERNET FACILITY 155 27
3 BOOK ISSUE RETURN SYSTEM 166 16
4 READING ROOM 156 26
5 BOOKS DISPLAYED 161 21
6 REFERENCE 155 27
7 TRAINING PROGRAMS 161 21
8 COMPETITIVE BOOKS 158 24
9 OPPORTUNITIES TO READ 161 21
10 | WI-FI & INTERNET FACILITY 151 31

LIBRARY FACILITY

m NO

m YES

The table shows the analysis of 182students.

= 160 students affirm that the library contain the prescribed books in the

syllabi.

= 166 students says that the book issue return system student friendly.

= 161the college gives opportunities to read journals,

newspapers.

= 161 new books displayed in the library.

periodicals &

= 158 students say that the library have the collection of competitive books.

= 155 students say that internet facility available in the college library.



STUDENTS FEEDBACK REPORTS

(CLASSROOMS FACILITY)
SESSION - 2021 -22

S.NO. CLASSROOMS FACILITY YES NO
1 CLASS ROOMS SPECIOUS & VENTILATED 170 12
2 SITTING ARRANGEMENT COMFORTABLE 146 36

CLASS ROOMS SPECIOUS & VENTILATED

‘ \ YES

E NO

SITTING ARRANGEMENT COMFORTABLE

. \ YES
146

E NO

The table shows the analysis of 182 students.
= 170 students saying that class rooms specious & ventilated in our
college
= 146 students says that the sitting arrangement is comfortable in

this college.




STUDENTS FEEDBACK REPORTS

(ALUMNI FEEDBACK REPORT)
SESSION - 2021-22

S.NO. ALUMNI FEEDBACK REPORT YES NO
1 COLLEGE IMPART QUALITATIVE TEACHING 47 1
2 TEACHING AND NON TEACHING STAFF COOPERATIVE 36 12
3 SATISFIED WITH THE OVERALL FACILITIES 40 8
4 CONDUCT GUEST LECTURES ON PLACEMENT 34 14
5 PROVIDE WIFI, INTERNET AND COMPUTER FACILITIES 38 10
6 PLATFORM TO DEVELOP INTERPERSONAL SKILLS 36 12
7 SATISFIED COLLEGE LIBRARY FACILITIES 39 9
8 ORGANIZE EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 45 3
9 COLLEGE KEEP IN TOUCH WITH YOU 40 8
10 INVITE YOU FOR ALUMNI MEET 47 1
11 TRY TO PAY YOUR BIT TO COLLEGE 44 4
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The table shows the analysis of 48 Alumni.
= 36Alumni students saying that the teaching and non teaching staff cooperative and
helpful.
= 34Alumni students saying that the college conduct guest lectures on career
guidance and placement.
= 36Alumni students saying that the college provide you a platform to develop your

interpersonal skills.



45Alumni students saying that the college organize extracurricular activities to
enhance your personality.

The college keep in touch with you , 47Alumni students saying that the college invite
you for alumni meet.

38Alumni students saying that the college provide Wi-Fi, internet and computer

facilities.



